# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2933591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL WAGNER	10/07/2013
KURT SCHOECKERT	10/03/2013
XIANGHONG ZHAO	09/30/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEMEX SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	6040-A W. EXECUTIVE DR.
City:	MEQUON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53092-4481

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14015239

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-273-3500

Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS A. KEES; GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	055113-0044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. KEES
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=cover3#page1.tif

source=cover3#page2.tif

source=cover3#page3.tif

source=cover3#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0969

502886993

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Randall Wagner, residing at 12965 Birch Creek Road, Mequon, WI 53092; Kurt Schoeckert, residing at 4876 Rolling Hills Road, Hartford, WI 53027; and Xianghong Zhao, residing in Mequon, WI; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 30, 2013, titled GEM IDENTIFICATION METHOD-AND APPARATUS USING DIGITAL IMAGING VIEWER, and given application serial number 14/015,329, 14/015,239

AND WHEREAS, GemEx Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 6040-A W. Executive Dr., Mequon, WI 53092-4481, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, ASSIGNOR below.	S hereby execute this assignment on the date(s) indicated
Randall Wagner	Kurt Schoeckert
Personally came before me this day of,, the above-named, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.	Personally came before me this 3 day of OXT , 2018, the above-named Kurt P SchoeckerT, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires:	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 6-10-17

PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0970

Xianghon	g Zhao		
Personally	came before r	ne this	day of
	,, the	above-nar	med
			the foregoing
instrumen	and acknowle		
		Ţ.	
Notary Pu	blic, State of V	Visconsin	<del></del>
My Comn	nission Expires	s:	
•	^		
10167574.1			

• 1

PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0971

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Randall Wagner, residing at 12965 Birch Creek Road, Mequon, WI 53092; Kurt Schoeckert, residing at 4876 Rolling Hills Road, Hartford, WI 53027; and Xianghong Zhao, residing in Mequon, WI; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made new and useful inventions for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 30, 2013, titled GEM IDENTIFICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS USING DIGITAL IMAGING VIEWER, and given application serial number 14/915,329,

AND WHEREAS, GemEx Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a principal place of business at 6040-A W. Executive Dr., Mequon, WI 53092-4481, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Letters Patent or similar legal protection relating thereto to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenant that they will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, assignments, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

INTENDING TO BE BOUND, ASSIGNORS below.	hereby execute this assignment on the date(s) indicated
Randall Wagner	Kurt Schoeckert
Personally came before me this 7 th day of Colober, 200, the above-named Andall was rument and acknowledged the same.	Personally came before me this day of, the above-named, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 10/05/2019  PUBLIC  ARERT A. T.	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0972 Xiangaong Zhao

Personally came before me this 30 day of Selection of the above-named XIAICHOUCE, who executed the foregoing instrumed and accorded the same.

Notory Polic, State of Wisconsing Vy Comprission Expires: (6/26/20/4

10167574.1

PATENT REEL: 033288 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 07/10/2014